

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/09/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/09/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD-RANDOLPH ER 0147(21)

CONTRACT ID : 13C138
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/10/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 HARTFORD-RANDOLPH ER 0147(21): VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG VT
 14 BEGINNING AT MM 4.62 IN HARTFORD AND EXTENDING TO MM 5.40
 IN RANDOLPH.

TOWN(S) : HARTFORD RANDOLPH
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

ROADWAY EMBANKMENT STABILIZATIONS, CULVERT REPLACEMENT, AND
 OTHER RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11002186010 WILLEY EARTHMOVING CORPORATION	\$ 1,021,920.60	100.0000%
2	980267265701 NOTT'S EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 1,206,539.20	118.0658%
3	980326725201 HK & S CONSTRUCTION HOLDING CORP.	\$ 1,300,534.05	127.2637%
4	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,365,536.20	133.6245%
5	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 1,459,048.84	142.7752%
6	11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.	\$ 1,559,642.53	152.6188%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	1.520 ACRE	7500.00000	11400.00	5000.00000	7600.00	5000.00000	7600.00
0010 203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2245.000 CY	8.00000	17960.00	13.00000	29185.00	12.00000	26940.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	10759.000 CY	12.00000	129108.00	13.00000	139867.00	18.00000	193662.00
0020 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	2741.000 CY	12.00000	32892.00	20.00000	54820.00	27.00000	74007.00
0025 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	72.000 CY	26.00000	1872.00	25.00000	1800.00	45.00000	3240.00
0035 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	11.000 CY	32.00000	352.00	25.00000	275.00	40.00000	440.00
0040 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	41.000 CY	32.00000	1312.00	30.00000	1230.00	45.00000	1845.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/09/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/09/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD-RANDOLPH ER 0147(21)

CONTRACT ID : 13C138

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11002186010 WILLEY EARTHMOVING CORPORATI		(2) 980267265701 NOTT'S EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 980326725201 HK & S CONSTRUCTION HOLDING CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	58.000	CY	65.00000	3770.00	30.00000	1740.00	75.00000	4350.00
0050 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	5.000	CWT	325.00000	1625.00	60.00000	300.00	225.00000	1125.00
0055 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	286.000	TON	150.00000	42900.00	166.00000	47476.00	95.00000	27170.00
0060 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0065 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	1408.000	LB	1.20000	1689.60	3.00000	4224.00	3.50000	4928.00
0070 541.25 CONCRETE, CLASS B	8.000	CY	400.00000	3200.00	300.00000	2400.00	1200.00000	9600.00
0075 601.2615 18" CPEP(SL)	40.000	LF	100.00000	4000.00	55.00000	2200.00	55.00000	2200.00
0080 601.2620 24" CPEP(SL)	75.000	LF	150.00000	11250.00	62.00000	4650.00	75.00000	5625.00
0085 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000	EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	2800.00000	2800.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0090 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	3031.000	CY	34.00000	103054.00	46.00000	139426.00	53.50000	162158.50
0095 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	1262.000	CY	35.00000	44170.00	46.00000	58052.00	53.50000	67517.00
0100 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	8084.000	CY	36.00000	291024.00	54.00000	436536.00	53.50000	432494.00
0105 613.15 RIPRAP, HEAVY TYPE	1141.000	CY	40.00000	45640.00	66.00000	75306.00	53.50000	61043.50
0110 613.16 RIPRAP, LIGHT TYPE	1.000	CY	36.00000	36.00	40.00000	40.00	100.00000	100.00
0115 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	225.000	LF	16.00000	3600.00	17.60000	3960.00	16.00000	3600.00
0120 621.205 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	100.000	LF	18.00000	1800.00	20.00000	2000.00	17.70000	1770.00
0125 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000	EACH	1600.00000	1600.00	1733.00000	1733.00	1575.00000	1575.00
0130 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	1.000	EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	2106.00000	2106.00	1915.00000	1915.00
0135 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	1453.000	LF	9.00000	13077.00	10.00000	14530.00	8.75000	12713.75

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/09/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/09/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD-RANDOLPH ER 0147(21)

CONTRACT ID : 13C138

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11002186010 WILLEY EARTHMOVING CORPORATI		(2) 980267265701 NOTT'S EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 980326725201 HK & S CONSTRUCTION HOLDING CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	38.000	LF	1.00000	38.00	1.00000	38.00	1.00000	38.00
0145 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	475.000	LF	40.00000	19000.00	25.00000	11875.00	40.00000	19000.00
0150 630.15 FLAGGERS	1140.000	HR	25.00000	28500.00	30.00000	34200.00	25.00000	28500.00
0155 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0160 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	25102.30000	25102.30
0165 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	1755.000	LF	1.30000	2281.50	0.40000	702.00	1.00000	1755.00
0170 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	1705.000	LF	1.30000	2216.50	0.40000	682.00	1.00000	1705.00
0175 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	4638.000	SY	2.00000	9276.00	1.50000	6957.00	2.00000	9276.00
0180 651.15 SEED	138.000	LB	7.00000	966.00	5.00000	690.00	135.00000	18630.00
0185 651.18 FERTILIZER	1029.000	LB	2.00000	2058.00	2.10000	2160.90	3.00000	3087.00
0190 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	5.000	TON	500.00000	2500.00	266.00000	1330.00	100.00000	500.00
0195 651.25 HAY MULCH	5.000	TON	500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	2500.00	300.00000	1500.00
0200 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	10616.000	SY	8.00000	84928.00	6.00000	63696.00	2.00000	21232.00
0205 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	10624.000	SY	3.00000	31872.00	1.00000	10624.00	2.00000	21248.00
0210 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (SUGAR MAPLE) (ACER SACCHARUM) (MIN 1.5")	10.000	EACH	250.00000	2500.00	375.00000	3750.00	285.00000	2850.00
0215 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	6.000	SF	14.00000	84.00	25.00000	150.00	16.00000	96.00
0220 675.301 FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST	21.000	LF	12.00000	252.00	14.30000	300.30	13.00000	273.00
0225 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	1.000	EACH	40.00000	40.00	51.00000	51.00	46.00000	46.00
0230 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,021,920.60		\$ 1,206,539.20		\$ 1,300,534.05
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL				\$ 1,021,920.60		\$ 1,206,539.20		\$ 1,300,534.05
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)				\$ 1,021,920.60		\$ 1,206,539.20		\$ 1,300,534.05

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/09/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/09/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD-RANDOLPH ER 0147(21)

CONTRACT ID : 13C138

		(4) 11006158		(5) 110909410510		(6) 11030063		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	1.520 ACRE	21975.00000	33402.00	27410.53000	41664.01	21136.51974	32127.51
0010 203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2245.000 CY	16.00000	35920.00	10.91000	24492.95	32.69024	73389.59
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	10759.000 CY	18.00000	193662.00	12.16000	130829.44	25.20000	271126.80
0020 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	2741.000 CY	26.25000	71951.25	33.15000	90864.15	39.61180	108575.94
0025 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	72.000 CY	49.75000	3582.00	57.12000	4112.64	50.04597	3603.31
0035 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	11.000 CY	53.00000	583.00	57.30000	630.30	32.52182	357.74
0040 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	41.000 CY	52.25000	2142.25	49.07000	2011.87	42.45878	1740.81
0045 402.10	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	58.000 CY	77.75000	4509.50	53.18000	3084.44	50.48207	2927.96
0050 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	5.000 CWT	67.25000	336.25	67.05000	335.25	411.94800	2059.74
0055 406.25	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	286.000 TON	184.00000	52624.00	152.22000	43534.92	203.52696	58208.71
0060 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0065 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	1408.000 LB	2.55000	3590.40	1.28000	1802.24	3.55450	5004.74
0070 541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	8.000 CY	504.00000	4032.00	602.80000	4822.40	714.84375	5718.75
0075 601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	40.000 LF	42.50000	1700.00	138.55000	5542.00	90.04475	3601.79
0080 601.2620	24" CPEP(SL)	75.000 LF	54.00000	4050.00	155.80000	11685.00	72.29333	5422.00
0085 604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	1.000 EACH	2712.00000	2712.00	3835.50000	3835.50	4594.03000	4594.03
0090 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	3031.000 CY	39.25000	118966.75	49.64000	150458.84	51.53113	156190.86

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/09/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/09/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD-RANDOLPH ER 0147(21)

CONTRACT ID : 13C138

		(4) 11006158		(5) 110909410510		(6) 11030063		
		G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	1262.000 CY	41.50000	52373.00	52.38000	66103.56	50.67128	63947.16
0100 613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	8084.000 CY	48.55000	392478.20	52.31000	422874.04	48.41754	391407.39
0105 613.15	RIPRAP, HEAVY TYPE	1141.000 CY	59.00000	67319.00	52.74000	60176.34	46.88614	53497.09
0110 613.16	RIPRAP, LIGHT TYPE	1.000 CY	80.00000	80.00	51.06000	51.06	42.09000	42.09
0115 621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	225.000 LF	18.00000	4050.00	17.60000	3960.00	19.80000	4455.00
0120 621.205	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	100.000 LF	20.00000	2000.00	19.47000	1947.00	21.90000	2190.00
0125 621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000 EACH	1764.00000	1764.00	1732.50000	1732.50	1950.00000	1950.00
0130 621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	1.000 EACH	2145.00000	2145.00	2106.50000	2106.50	2370.00000	2370.00
0135 621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	1453.000 LF	10.00000	14530.00	9.63000	13992.39	10.80206	15695.39
0140 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	38.000 LF	1.15000	43.70	1.10000	41.80	1.25000	47.50
0145 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	475.000 LF	42.25000	20068.75	50.45000	23963.75	49.85244	23679.91
0150 630.15	FLAGGERS	1140.000 HR	31.35000	35739.00	30.00000	34200.00	24.15968	27542.04
0155 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	118650.00000	118650.00	53993.00000	53993.00
0160 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	19680.00000	19680.00	33000.00000	33000.00	9050.18000	9050.18
0165 646.20	4 INCH WHITE LINE	1755.000 LF	0.40000	702.00	0.39000	684.45	0.43165	757.55
0170 646.21	4 INCH YELLOW LINE	1705.000 LF	0.40000	682.00	0.39000	664.95	0.43170	736.05
0175 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	4638.000 SY	5.30000	24581.40	2.57000	11919.66	2.00810	9313.57
0180 651.15	SEED	138.000 LB	5.35000	738.30	7.67000	1058.46	9.42246	1300.30
0185 651.18	FERTILIZER	1029.000 LB	5.05000	5196.45	2.19000	2253.51	3.53012	3632.49
0190 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	5.000 TON	586.00000	2930.00	800.62000	4003.10	517.51020	2587.55

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 08/09/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/09/13
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD-RANDOLPH ER 0147(21)

CONTRACT ID : 13C138

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(6) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 651.25 HAY MULCH	5.000	TON	602.00000	3010.00	702.90000	3514.50	887.16120	4435.81
0200 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	10616.000	SY	6.25000	66350.00	9.75000	103506.00	11.91347	126473.40
0205 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	10624.000	SY	2.50000	26560.00	2.38000	25285.12	2.03175	21585.31
0210 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (SUGAR MAPLE) (ACER SACCHARUM) (MIN 1.5")	10.000	EACH	320.00000	3200.00	313.50000	3135.00	371.34700	3713.47
0215 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	6.000	SF	18.00000	108.00	16.50000	99.00	20.00000	120.00
0220 675.301 FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST	21.000	LF	15.00000	315.00	13.20000	277.20	16.00000	336.00
0225 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	1.000	EACH	52.00000	52.00	66.00000	66.00	57.00000	57.00
0230 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,365,536.20	\$	1,459,048.84	\$	1,559,642.53
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,365,536.20	\$	1,459,048.84	\$	1,559,642.53
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,365,536.20	\$	1,459,048.84	\$	1,559,642.53